Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.
Indiana 7/129/2015

4F Pace

Combined

| indicates class drop

Program #

o
ﬂ

8 Dirt Route
91 51 42 26 days 1 LOLA STEPHENS
88 72 60 46 days 5 RHIANA'S CANDY
75 67 42 34 days 2 SEDGE POND
74 71 46 25_days 7 STREET SMART
61 38 0 52 days 4 CROWN CONGRATS
61 74 35 20 days 3 DANCING ONTHEMOON
56 82 38 42_days 6 DEE DEE BERTIE
R2___Dit
69 60 29 11_days 7 SMOKIN SPECIAL
68 63 31 31 days 8 BLEW BY TOO
66 64 30 12 days 6 CHICKAPEE'S CHIC
64 86 50  38.days | 3 NAKED BOOTLEG
64 73 37 14 days 5 TIZNOW SUNRISE
63 46 9 28 _days 2 LOVIN LADY
57 56 13 11days | 4 FAVORITE SHOW
48 81 30 14 days 1 SEATTLE SASS
RS __Dir
85 72 57 428 days | 1 HERE COME DA PO PO
72 50 22 25 days 7 HOTBUTTEREDSOUL
68 64 31 32 days 4 APOCALYPSE
67 43 10 38 days 10 STARTRIPENTERPRISE
65 60 24 38 days 8 SMILING WONDERBOY
57 55 12 35 days 5 FINE CAT
38 90 28 53 days 9 GOTCHAGIFT
33 87 20 40 days 3 DR SMOOTH
0 32 0 12 days 2 THUNDER DEVILLE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



R4
82
79
77
75
70
59
48
45
43

R5
66
60
37
35
33

0

106
97
96
86
84
83
73
56

R7
85
80
78
76
70
66
65
63
62

91
83

79
79

Dirt
74
78
57
60
50
72
31
88
77
Dirt
40
53
50
62
70
46
0

Turf
46
70
36
29
87

108
72
85
Dirt
80
82
71
59
103
64
88
65
102

Turf
91
77

87
75

56
57
33
35
20
31
-21
33
20

13
-13

o O b

53
67
32
15
72
91
45
40

65
62
50
35
72
31
53
27
64

82
60

66
53

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

9 days
23 days
20_days
11_days
34_days
11_days
14_days
42 days
14_days

28 days
35_days
28 days
7_days
28 days
28 days
33 days

20 _days
14_days
14_days
18 _days
46_days
14_days
34_days
13 _days

18 _days
17_days
20 _days
18 _days
12_days
14_days
76_days
17_days
12_days

31_days
34_days
28 days
31_days

NWOOo-~~NO 0 h~

OO N WO

— —
w © o

OO =~ ~NODN P

N OO o) —=~0~NPW

—

2

8
5
9

5.5 Dirt Sprint

ROCKAROO
THUNDER WIT

DEI GRATIA

THE CUBS SUCCESS
ATTITUDE MISS
BRENDA'S GOLD

MY NANA ANNA
DARLENE'S DELIGHT
ECHO GO

MY ERIN

CHECK OR A WRECK
SUNRISE COUNTESSA
MANDALAYBABE
EXPRESS RUN
LOOKOUT SENORITA
MAUVE

8.5 Turf Route
LAYIN LOW
FIRST BEACH
HOLY FRAZIER
GHOSTLY SPANIARD
JOHN ADAMS
FEAR THE KITTEN
OWL CREEK
NO BARNEYS

8.5 Dirt Route

BELLACHINO
CLYDE PARK
FRONTIER BONES
SENOR GATO
SHORT ROUND
LOGAN CREEK
SHEBA'S ECHO
SPEED RAIL
COUNTRY MINISTER
7.5 Turf Sprint
ARABIAN QUEEN
ALL THAT FOR THAT

CHIC SOIREE
TETRAD

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

78 57 35 12_days 3 CLEVELAND

76 73 49 31_days 4 INDIAN ROCKET

75 89 64 69 days 11 LA RAMBLA

75 51 25 31 days 6 ZOUzOoU

68 50 18 12 days 10 SUNDAY LOOK

67 88 55 27_days 7 SUGAR DEVIL

62 40 3 64 days 2 PRASLIN

57 68 25 39 days 1 LIL ABBY JO

Ro___Dit B
73 35 9 11 days 5 SHE'S A WILD LILLI

71 36 7 12 days 6 SEATTLE MOUNTAIN
69 26 5 21 days 7 PUNCH THE BOOKIE
55 78 33 17_days 2 SEBS BLONDIE

51 23 -25 14 days 8 PAIGE SEATTLE

49 -3 -54 14 days 1A SHE'S A PEARL

49 43 -8 12_days 4 MODERLY

45 31 -24 14 days 1 ALOTOFYOTTA

41 69 10 32 days 10 LITTLE HONEY

27 29 -44 14 days 3 KIRKLE CAFE

0 6 0 14 days 9 JANS INDIANA CROME

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Indiana
7/29/2015

Turf Report

Py
©
)
@
**

O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 00 0 oo OO OO OO O

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

TPs = Turf Sire
TPds = Turf Dam Sire

Turf Sire

Dam Sire
Ranking
e i< FEAR THE KITTEN
ek HOLY FRAZIER
LAYIN LOW
FIRST BEACH
GHOSTLY SPANIARD
OWL CREEK
JOHN ADAMS
2 <0 NO BARNEYS
LIL ABBY JO
PRASLIN

CLEVELAND
INDIAN ROCKET
CHIC SOIREE
ZOUzou
SUGAR DEVIL
ALL THAT FOR THAT
TETRAD

SUNDAY LOOK
TPds_# 15

. LARAMBLA
12 ARABIAN QUEEN

Ranking
TPs_# 1

TPs_# 22
TPs # 13

TPs # 2 | TPds # 34

© 00O NO OGP WN-_2~0NOOOGODWN -~

TPs_# 42
TPs_# 31

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

