I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data". Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic. Indiana 7/29/2015

4F Pace									
Late Pace									
	Combined								
	Days since last start								
				↓ ind	dicates	class	drop		
						_			
					Race #	Prog	ram #		
R1	Dirt				1		8 Dirt Route		
91	51	42	26_days			1	LOLA STEPHENS		
88	72	60	46_days			5	RHIANA'S CANDY		
75	67	42	34_days			2	SEDGE POND		
74	71	46	25_days			7	STREET SMART		
61	38	0	52_days			4	CROWN CONGRATS		
61	74	35	20_days			3	DANCING ONTHEMOON		
56	82	38	42_days			6	DEE DEE BERTIE		
R2	Dirt				2		8.3 Dirt Route		
69	60	29	11_days			7	SMOKIN SPECIAL		
68	63	31	31_days			8	BLEW BY TOO		
66	64	30	12_days			6	CHICKAPEE'S CHIC		
64	86	50	38_days	\downarrow		3	NAKED BOOTLEG		
64	73	37	14_days			5	TIZNOW SUNRISE		
63	46	9	28_days			2	LOVIN LADY		
57	56	13	11_days	\downarrow		4	FAVORITE SHOW		
48	81	30	14_days			1	SEATTLE SASS		
R3	Dirt				3		6 Dirt Sprint		
85	72	57	428_days	\downarrow		1	HERE COME DA PO PO		
72	50	22	25_days			7	HOTBUTTEREDSOUL		
68	64	31	32_days			4	APOCALYPSE		
67	43	10	38_days			10	STARTRIPENTERPRISE		
65	60	24	38_days			8	SMILING WONDERBOY		
57	55	12	35_days			5	FINE CAT		
38	90	28	53_days			9	GOTCHA GIFT		
33	87	20	40_days			3	DR SMOOTH		
0	32	0	12_days			2	THUNDER DEVILLE		

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

			Face N	um	Del 5 Avai	lable	At now tor texeoing shots.com/blog
R4	Dirt				4		5.5 Dirt Sprint
82	74	56	9_days			4	ROCKAROO
79	78	57	23_days	\downarrow		8	THUNDER WIT
77	57	33	20_days	↓		6	DEI GRATIA
75	60	35	11_days			7	THE CUBS SUCCESS
70	50	20	34_days			1	ATTITUDE MISS
59	72	31	11_days			5	BRENDA'S GOLD
48	31	-21	14_days			9	MY NANA ANNA
45	88	33	42_days			3	DARLENE'S DELIGHT
43	77	20	14_days			2	ECHO GO
R5	Dirt				5		5 Dirt Sprint
66	40	6	28_days			8	MY ERIN
60	53	13	35_days			3	CHECK OR A WRECK
37	50	-13	28_days			2	SUNRISE COUNTESSA
35	62	-4	7_days			5	MANDALAYBABE
33	70	4	28_days			10	EXPRESS RUN
0	46	0	28_days			9	LOOKOUT SENORITA
0	0	0	33_days	\downarrow		13	MAUVE
R6	Turf				6		8.5 Turf Route
106	46	53	20_days			3	LAYIN LOW
97	70	67	14_days			4	FIRST BEACH
96	36	32	14_days			2	HOLY FRAZIER
86	29	15	18_days			5	GHOSTLY SPANIARD
84	87	72	46_days			7	JOHN ADAMS
83	108	91	14_days			1	FEAR THE KITTEN
73	72	45	34_days			6	OWL CREEK
56	85	40	13_days			8	NO BARNEYS
R7	Dirt				7	•	8.5 Dirt Route
85	80	65	18_days			3	BELLACHINO
80	82	62	17_days			4	
78	71	50	20_days			7	FRONTIER BONES
76	59	35	18_days			8	SENOR GATO
70	103	72	12_days			1	SHORT ROUND
66	64	31 52	14_days			6	LOGAN CREEK
65	88	53	76_days			5	SHEBA'S ECHO
63	65	27 64	17_days			9 2	SPEED RAIL
62	102	64	12_days		0	Ζ	COUNTRY MINISTER
R8	Turf	റ			8	10	7.5 Turf Sprint
91 82	91 77	82 60	31_days			8	ARABIAN QUEEN ALL THAT FOR THAT
83	77		34_days				
79 70	87	66 52	28_days			5	CHIC SOIREE
79	75	53	31_days			9	TETRAD

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

78	57	35	12_days	
76	73	49	31_days	
75	89	64	69_days	
75	51	25	31_days	
68	50	18	12_days	
67	88	55	27_days	
62	40	3	64_days	
57	68	25	39_days	
R9	Dirt			9
73	35	9	11_days	
		_		
71	36	7	12_days	
71 69	36 26	7 -5	12_days 21_days	
		-	12_days 21_days 17_days	
69	26	-5	21_days	
69 55	26 78	-5 33	21_days 17_days	
69 55 51	26 78 23	-5 33 -25	21_days 17_days 14_days	
69 55 51 49	26 78 23 -3	-5 33 -25 -54	21_days 17_days 14_days 14_days	
69 55 51 49 49	26 78 23 -3 43	-5 33 -25 -54 -8	21_days 17_days 14_days 14_days 12_days	
69 55 51 49 49 45	26 78 23 -3 43 31	-5 33 -25 -54 -8 -24	21_days 17_days 14_days 14_days 12_days 14_days	
69 55 51 49 49 45 41	26 78 23 -3 43 31 69	-5 33 -25 -54 -8 -24 10	21_days 17_days 14_days 14_days 12_days 14_days 32_days	

- 3 CLEVELAND 4 INDIAN ROCKET
 - 11 LA RAMBLA
 - 6 ZOUZOU
 - 10 SUNDAY LOOK
 - 7 SUGAR DEVIL
 - 2 PRASLIN
 - 1 LIL ABBY JO

5.5 Dirt Sprint

- 5 SHE'S A WILD LILLI
- 6 SEATTLE MOUNTAIN
- 7 PUNCH THE BOOKIE
- 2 SEBS BLONDIE
- 8 PAIGE SEATTLE
- 1A SHE'S A PEARL
- 4 MODERLY
- 1 ALOTOFYOTTA
- 10 LITTLE HONEY
- 3 KIRKLE CAFE
- 9 JANS INDIANA CROME

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Indiana	FTS=First Time Sta	rter		Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014	
7/29/2015	Return To G	rass /	First Grass	Start	(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
Turf Report		Prog	ram Number	TPs = Turf Sire	
			Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race #			Ranking	Ranking	
6	RTG/FGS	1	TPs_#_1	TPds_#_34	FEAR THE KITTEN
6	RTG/FGS	2		TPds_#_79	HOLY FRAZIER
6	RTG/FGS	3	TPs_#_22		LAYIN LOW
6	RTG/FGS	4	TPs_#_13		FIRST BEACH
6	RTG/FGS	5			GHOSTLY SPANIARD
6		6	TPs_#_2	TPds_#_34	OWL CREEK
6	i	7			JOHN ADAMS
6	RTG/FGS	8		TPds_#_34	NO BARNEYS
8	RTG/FGS	1			LIL ABBY JO
8	RTG/FGS	2			PRASLIN
8	RTG/FGS	3	TPs_#_39		CLEVELAND
8	RTG/FGS	4	TPs_#_54		INDIAN ROCKET
8	RTG/FGS	5	TPs_#_3		CHIC SOIREE
8	RTG/FGS	6			ZOUZOU
8	RTG/FGS	7			SUGAR DEVIL
8		8			ALL THAT FOR THAT
8	RTG/FGS	9	TPs_#_42		TETRAD
8	RTG/FGS	10	TPs_#_31		SUNDAY LOOK
8		11	TPs_#_6	TPds_#_15	LA RAMBLA
8		12			ARABIAN QUEEN

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the $\frac{1}{2}$ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the $\frac{1}{2}$ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race. Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time. Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better. Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.